CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 05-16-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE FY16 BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE OF AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$37,241 FOR THE LOCAL MATCH CONTRIBUTION FOR THE WHITSHED ROAD PEDESTRIAN PATH IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Cordova has adopted the City Operating Budget and appropriated funds for FY16 for the period of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has agreed to provide the City of Cordova local match contribution to the State of Alaska for the Whitshed Road Pedestrian Path Improvements Project in the amount of \$18,621; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has agreed to provide the Native Village of Eyak local match contribution while they pursue grants to fund their match; and

WHEREAS, the funds to be used will come from the general fund reserve and will be expensed out of line #401-802-55200.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska that amendment to the FY16 Budget is hereby authorized and expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$37,241 to be used for the local match contribution for the Whitshed Road Pedestrian Path Improvements Project is also hereby authorized.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18th DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgedis, MC, City Clerk